
 

Directed Studies Literature 

Spring 2018 

  
     Seminar Discussion Sections 

1) Kathryn Slanksi  TTh 2:30-3:35 
2) Virginia Jewiss  TTh 9-10:15 
3) Jane Levin TTh 9-10:15 
4) Mark Bauer TTh 2:30-3:45 
5) Lawrence Manley TTh 1—2:15 
6) Katja Lindskog MW 9-10:15 
7) Carolina Baffi  TTh 9–10 :15 

  

Books (World Language Center at the Yale Bookstore, 77 Broadway, New Haven CT, 203 776-
3431)  

• Petrarch, Rime Sparse, trans.  Robert Durling (Harvard) 
• Cervantes, Don Quixote, trans. Edith Grossman (HarperCollins) 
• Shakespeare, The Tragedy of King Lear, ed. Jay Halio (New Cambridge Shakespeare) 
• Milton, Paradise Lost, ed. David Kastan (Hackett) 
• Wordsworth, Selected Poetry of W. Wordsworth, ed, Mark Van Doren (Modern Library) 
• Goethe, Faust, Part One, trans. David Luke (Oxford) 
• Flaubert, Madame Bovary, trans. Geoffrey Wall (Penguin) 
• Tolstoy, Hadji Murat, trans. Richard Peaver and Larissa Volokhonsky (Penguin/Vintage Classics) 
• Proust, Swann’s Way, trans. C.K.S. Moncrieff and Terence Kilmartin (Vintage) 
• Woolf, To the Lighthouse (Houghton) 
• Walcott, Omeros (Farrar, Strauss, and Giroux) 

  

  

Reading assignments and lectures 

Week 1 of January 15 (classes begin on Tuesday January 16) 

            Petrarch, Rime Sparse (selections) 

            Lecture (Thurs Jan 18 @4:00): Virginia Jewiss 

  

 



Week 2 of January 22 

            Cervantes, Don Quixote, part I 

            Lecture (Fri, Jan 26): Virginia Jewiss 

  

Week 3 of January 29 

             Cervantes, Don Quixote, part II 

             Lecture (Fri, Feb 2) Carolina Baffi 

 

Week 4 of February 5 

            Shakespeare, The Tragedy of King Lear 

            Lecture (Fri, Feb 9) Lawrence Manley 

  

Week 5 of February 12 

            Milton, Paradise Lost 

            Lecture (Fri, Feb 16): John Rogers 

  

Week 6 of February 29 

            Milton, Paradise Lost 

            Lecture (Fri, Feb 23): John Rogers 

  

Week 7 of February 26 

            Wordsworth 

            Lecture (Fri, Mar 2): Jane Levin 

  



Week 8 of March 5 

            Goethe, Faust I 

            Lecture (Fri, March 9): Mark Bauer 

---------------------------------Spring Recess---------------------------------- 

Week 9 of March 30 

           Flaubert, Madame Bovary 

            Lecture (Fri, March 27): Katja Lindskog 

  

Week 10 of April 2 

           Tolstoy, Hadji Murat 

            Lecture (Fri, April 6): TBA 

  

Week 11 of April 9 

            Proust, Swann in Love 

            Lecture (Fri, April 13): TBA 

  

Week 12 of April 16 

            Woolf, To the Lighthouse 

            Lecture (Fri, April 20): TBA 

  

Week 13 of April 23 

            Walcott, Omeros 

            Lecture (Fri, April 27): TBA 
 



Final Exam: TBA 
 


